

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9982/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2001 in CMWP 124/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. J.H.V.SUGAR CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s),
exemption from filing O.T. and stay/directions)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. KL Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned senior counsel states that the High Court
has not delivered the judgment and, therefore, the case
be adjourned.

List after six months.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master